Chairman Jay Clayton
Public Calendar
April 1, 2020 to April 30, 2020

Wednesday, April 1, 2020

7:00 am
9:15 am
9:30 am

10:00 am
10:30 am
11:30 am
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
4:40 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
8:00 pm

International Organization of Securities Commissions (IOSCO) Board meeting
Meeting with staff

Phone call with Goldman Sachs, including: Beth Hammack, Global Treasurer;
and Jason Granet, Head of LIBOR Transition

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Closed Commission Meeting

Meeting with staff

Commission Briefing

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Andrew Olmem, Deputy Assistant to the President for Economic
Policy, National Economic Council (NEC)

Thursday, April 2, 2020

6:30 am

9:00 am
9:15 am

10:00 am
12:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:30 pm

3:00 pm
4:00 pm

Phone call with Scott Gottleib, former Commissioner, Food and Drug
Administration (FDA)

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Brent McIntosh, Under Secretary for International Affairs,
Department of the Treasury

Meeting with staff

SEC Small Business Advisory Committee meeting

SEC Diversity Council meeting

Phone call with Michael Heaney, Chairman, SEC Fixed Income Market Structure
Advisory Committee (FIMSAC)

Meeting with staff

SEC Investor Advisory Committee (IAC) meeting




Friday, April 3, 2020

9:45 am
10:00 am

11:30 am

12:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Advent Capital Management, including: Tracy Maitland,
President; Edward Delk, General Counsel; Tony Huang, Portfolio Manager; and
Laura Bevill, Director

Phone call with Jon Cunliffe, Deputy Governor for Financial Stability, Bank of
England

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Commission Briefing

Saturday, April 4, 2020

6:30 pm

Phone call with staff

Monday, April 6, 2020

7:00 am
10:50 am
11:00 am

2:00 pm
3:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm

Phone call with IOSCO Financial Stability Engagement Group (FSEG)

Phone call with Larry Kudlow, Director, NEC

Phone call with Ernst & Young (EY), including: Kelly Grier, U.S. Chairman; and
John King, Americas Vice Chair for Assurance

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Commission Briefing

Tuesday, April 7, 2020

7:00 am
8:30 am
9:45 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:30 am

1:00 pm
1:30 pm

2:00 pm

I0SCO Board meeting

Interview with Andrew Ross Sorkin, CNBC

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Alex Gorsky, Chair of Corporate Governance Committee,
Business Roundtable

Phone call with Randal Quarles, Vice Chair for Supervision, Federal Reserve
Board of Governors (FRB)

Phone call with Ari Rubenstein, Chief Executive Officer, Global Trading Systems
LLC (GTS); and Bill White, Chief Executive Officer, ClearList

Meeting with staff




Wednesday, April 8, 2020

9:00 am
10:30 am

11:30 am
1:30 pm

3:00 pm
6:00 pm

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Financial Industry Regulatory Authority (FINRA), including:
Robert Cook, President; and Bob Colby, Chief Legal Officer

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Rodney Hood, Chairman, National Credit Union Administration
(NCUA)

Open Commission Meeting

Meeting with Jelena McWilliams, Chairman, Federal Deposit Insurance
Corporation (FDIC)

Thursday, April 9, 2020

7:00 am
8:15 am

10:00 am

1:00 pm

1:30 pm

2:00 pm

2:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm

Financial Stability Board (FSB) meeting

Phone call with Heath Tarbert, Chairman, Commodity Futures Trading
Commission (CFTC)

Meeting with Andrew Olmem, Deputy Assistant to the President for Economic
Policy, NEC

Phone call with the Capital Group, including: Tim Armour, Chairman; Walt
Burkley, Senior Counsel; and Mike Gitlin, Head of Fixed Income and Global
Trading

Phone call with Fidelity Investments, including: Abigail Johnson, Chairman;
Nancy Prior, President of Fixed Income; Jonathan Chiel, General Counsel; J.J.
Johnson, Head of Public Affairs and Policy; and Jim Febeo, Head of Government
Relations

Phone call with Investment Company Institute (ICI), including: Paul Stevens,
President; Susan Olson, General Counsel; Dorothy Donohue, Deputy General
Counsel; Ken Fang, Assistant General Counsel; James Duvall, Associate
Economist; and Rob Skinner, Partner, Ropes & Gray

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Commission Briefing

Monday, April 13, 2020

10:00 am
11:00 am
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Commissioner
Phone call with Mark Wiseman
Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff
Commission Briefing




Tuesday, April 14, 2020

7:00 am
9:00 am
9:30 am

10:00 am

10:30 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:30 pm

2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
4:00 pm

I0SCO Board meeting

Meeting with staff

Phone call with the Government Accountability Office (GAO), including: James
Dalkin, Director; Grant Simmons, Assistant Director for Financial Management
and Assurance Team; Ted Hu, Assistant Director for Financial Management and
Assurance Team; Aaron Livernois, Assistant Director for Financial Management
and Assurance Team; Jessica Boucher, Auditor in Charge; and Gary Barton,
Partner, Cotton & Company

Phone call with Michael Khouri, Chairman, Federal Maritime Commission
(FMC)

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Cynthia Glassman, former SEC Commissioner

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Ted Truscott, Chief Executive Officer, Columbia Threadneedle
Investments

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Congressman Brad Sherman

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with staff

Wednesday, April 15, 2020

9:00 am

9:30 am
10:00 am

10:30 am

11:15 am
4:00 pm

Phone call with Leonard Leo, Co-Chairman, The Federalist Society for Law and
Public Policy Studies

Meeting with staff

Phone call with The Vanguard Group, including: Tim Buckley, Chairman; and
Natalie Bej, Head of U.S. Regulatory Affairs

Phone call with State Street, including: Cyrus Taraporevala, Chief Executive
Officer; Kate McKinley, General Counsel; and Joe Barry, Global Head of Public
Policy

Meeting with staff

Phone call with James Gorman, Chief Executive Officer, Morgan Stanley

Thursday, April 16, 2020

10:00 am

10:30 am

Phone call with Invesco Ltd., including: Martin Flanagan, President; Greg
McGreevey, Senior Managing Director; Tony Wong, Head of Fixed Income;
Anna Paglia, Head of Legal, US ETFs; and Andy Blocker, Head of U.S.
Government Affairs

Phone call with Bill Stromberg, Chief Executive Officer, T. Rowe Price




11:00 am

11:30 am
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm

3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm

Phone call with PIMCO, including: Emmanuel Roman, Chief Executive Officer;
and David Flattum, Global General Counsel

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Phone call with BlackRock Investments, including: Barbara Novick, Vice
Chairman; and Larry Fink, Chief Executive Officer

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Commission Briefing

Friday, April 17, 2020

10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am

12:00 pm

4:45 pm
5:15 pm

Interview with Andrew Ramonas, Bloomberg Law

Meeting with staff

Phone call with EY, including: Kelly Grier, U.S. Chair; John King, Americas
Vice Chair; and David Kane, Global Deputy Chair for Assurance

Phone call with Jon Cunliffe, Deputy Governor for Financial Stability, Bank of
England

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Congressman French Hill

Monday, April 20, 2020

10:00 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm

1:00 pm

3:00 pm

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

U.S. and UK CCP Resolution Working Group meeting, including: Heath Tarbert,
Chairman, CFTC; Clark Hutchinson, Director for the Division of Clearing and
Risk, CFTC; Robert Wasserman, Chief Counsel for the Division of Clearing and
Risk, CFTC; Jelena McWilliams, Chairman, FDIC; Rick Delfin, Director of
Complex Financial Institutions, FDIC; Randal Quarles, Vice Chair for
Supervision, FRB; Lael Brainard, Governor, FRB; Marta Chaffee, Senior
Associate Director for the Division of Reserve Bank Operations and Payment
Systems, FRB; Dave Ramsden, Deputy Governor for Markets, Banking, and
Resolution, Bank of England; Sasha Mills, Executive Director of the Resolution
Directorate’ Bank of England; Jon Cunliffe, Deputy Governor for Financial
Stability, Bank of England; and Christina Segal-Knowles, Executive Director of
the Financial Market Infrastructure Directorate

Phone call with the General Services Administration (GSA), including: Emily
Murphy, Administrator; and Dan Mathews, Commissioner for the Public
Buildings Service




4:00 pm
4:15 pm
4:30 pm
4:35 pm
5:00 pm

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Lael Brainard, Governor, FRB
Meeting with staff

Commission Briefing

Tuesday, April 21, 2020

7:30 am
9:30 am

10:30 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm
1:15 pm
2:00 pm
6:00 pm

FSB Steering Committee meeting

Phone call with Brent McIntosh, Under Secretary for International Affairs,
Department of the Treasury

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Congressman French Hill

Wednesday, April 22, 2020

8:15 am
9:00 am
10:00 am
10:30 am

12:00 pm
1:00 pm

1:30 pm

2:00 pm
2:45 pm
3:00 pm
4:00 pm

4:30 pm
5:00 pm

Interview with Maria Bartiromo, Fox Business News

Phone call with Saeb Eigner, Chairman, Dubai Financial Services Authority
Meeting with staff

Phone call with the Department of the Treasury, including: Peter Phelan, Deputy
Assistant Secretary for Capital Markets; and Kipp Kranbuhl, Principal Deputy
Assistant Secretary for Financial Markets

Closed Commission Meeting

Phone call with Damon Silvers, Director of Policy, American Federation of Labor
and Congress of Industrial Organizations (AFL-CIO)

Phone call with the Council of Institutional Investors (CII), including: Ken
Bertsch, Executive Director; and Jeff Mahoney, General Counsel

Phone call with Jo Ann Jenkins, Chief Executive Officer, AARP

Phone call with Senator Mike Crapo

Meeting with staff

Phone call with OTC Markets Group, including: Cromwell Coulson, President;
Dan Zinn, General Counsel; and Cass Sanford, Associate General Counsel
Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Thursday, April 23, 2020

7:00 am
10:30 am

11:00 pm

Phone call with IOSCO’s FSEG

Phone call with the Federal Housing Finance Agency (FHFA), including: Mark
Calabria, Director; and John Roscoe, Chief of Staff

Meeting with staff




1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm

3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm

Meeting with staff
Phone call with Randal Quarles, Vice Chair for Supervision, FRB
Meeting with staff

Phone call with BNY Mellon, including: Todd Gibbons, Chief Executive Officer

Kevin McCarthy, General Counsel; Jennifer Xi, Global Head of Government
Relations; and Christopher Lucas, Head of Federal Government Relations
Phone call with Senator Tim Scott

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Commission Briefing

b

Friday, April 24, 2020

9:00 am
9:45 am

10:15 am
10:30 am
12:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:45 pm
3:15 pm
4:00 pm

Phone call with Senator Pat Toomey

Phone call with the Bank of France, including: Francois Villeroy de Galhau,
Governor; and Emmanuelle Assouan, Deputy General Director of Financial
Stability and Operations

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Stacey Cunningham, President, NYSE

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Heath Tarbert, Chairman, CFTC

Phone call with Senator Mark Warner

Meeting with staff

Phone call with the Office of Financial Research (OFR), including: Dino
Falaschetti, Director; and Alexander Pollock, Principal Deputy Director for
Research and Analysis and Data

Monday, April 27, 2020

8:30 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
1:30 pm
2:00 pm

3:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Speaking engagement, Tele-Town Hall with the American Association of
Individual Investors

Phone call with Congressman Tom Graves
Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Commission Briefing




Tuesday, April 28, 2020

7:00 am
8:00 am

8:30 am
9:45 am
10:00 am

10:30 am
11:30 am
11:45 am
12:00 pm

1:00 pm

1:30 pm
2:00 pm

3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
5:30 pm

Phone call with Ashley Alder, Chairman, IOSCO Board

Phone call with Jun Mizuguchi, Senior Deputy Commissioner for International
Affairs, Japan Financial Services Agency

Phone call with Robert Ophele, Chairman, French Financial Markets Authority
Meeting with staff

Phone call with Nausicaa Delfas, Executive Director of International, UK
Financial Conduct Authority

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Phone call with the FDIC, including: Jelena McWilliams, Chairman; Travis Hill,
Deputy to the Chairman for Policy; Chad Davis, Deputy to the Chairman for
External Affairs; Nick Podsiadly, General Counsel; and Alex LePore, Senior
Policy Analyst

Phone call with the Business Roundtable, including: Alex Gorsky, Chair,
Corporate Governance Committee; Marc Benioff, Chief Executive Officer,
Salesforce; Jim Cracchiolo, Chief Executive Officer, Ameriprise Financial; Adena
Friedman, President, Nasdaq; Lance Fritz, Chairman, Union Pacific; Tricia
Griftith, President, Progressive Corporation; Mauricio Gutierrez, President, NRG
Energy; Jim Keane, President, Steelcase Inc.; Marc Lautenbach, President, Pitney
Bowes; Oscar Munoz, Chief Executive Officer, United Airlines; Doug Peterson,
President, S&P Global; Ginni Rometty, Executive Chairman, IBM Corporation;
Michael Roth, Chairman, Interpublic Group; Robert Smith, Chairman, Vista
Equity Partners; Scott Stephenson, Chairman, Verisk Analytics; Darren Woods,
Chairman, ExxonMobil Corporation; Jim Fitterling, Chief Executive Officer,
Dow, Inc.; and Greg Hayes, Chief Executive Officer, Raytheon Technologies
Corporation

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Makan Delrahim, Assistant Attorney General of the Antitrust
Division, Department of Justice

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Wednesday, April 29, 2020

7:00 am
9:30 am
9:45 am
10:00 am

10:30 am

I0SCO Board meeting

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Phone call with the National Association of Investment Companies, including:
Robert Greene, President; and Carmen Ortiz McGhee, Executive Vice President
Meeting with staff



11:00 am
1:30 pm
3:00 pm
4:30 pm

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Speaking engagement, The Wharton School, University of Pennsylvania
Meeting with Blythe Adamson, Flatiron Health, Inc.

Thursday, April 30, 2020

9:00 am
10:50 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm

1:00 pm

2:00 pm

2:30 pm

3:00 pm
3:30 pm

4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm

FSB meeting

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Jerome Powell, Chair, FRB

Speaking engagement, Stanford Law School, Rock Center on Corporate
Governance

Meeting with staff

Speaking engagement, Opening remarks at the National Association of Corporate
Directors Advisory Council Special Meeting

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Commission Briefing

Meeting with staff




