Chairman Jay Clayton Public Calendar April 1, 2020 to April 30, 2020

Wednesday,	Anril	1	2020
W Cullesuay,		т,	2020

7:00 am	International Organization of Securities Commissions (IOSCO) Board meeting
9:15 am	Meeting with staff
9:30 am	Phone call with Goldman Sachs, including: Beth Hammack, Global Treasurer;
	and Jason Granet, Head of LIBOR Transition
10:00 am	Meeting with Commissioner
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:30 am	Meeting with staff
1:00 pm	Meeting with staff
1:30 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
2:00 pm	Closed Commission Meeting
4:40 pm	Meeting with staff
5:00 pm	Commission Briefing
5:30 pm	Meeting with staff
6:00 pm	Meeting with staff
6:30 pm	Meeting with staff
7:00 pm	Meeting with staff
8:00 pm	Phone call with Andrew Olmem, Deputy Assistant to the President for Economic
-	Policy, National Economic Council (NEC)

Thursday, April 2, 2020

6:30 am	Phone call with Scott Gottleib, former Commissioner, Food and Drug Administration (FDA)
9:00 am	Meeting with staff
9:15 am	Phone call with Brent McIntosh, Under Secretary for International Affairs,
	Department of the Treasury
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
12:00 pm	SEC Small Business Advisory Committee meeting
1:30 pm	SEC Diversity Council meeting
2:30 pm	Phone call with Michael Heaney, Chairman, SEC Fixed Income Market Structure
	Advisory Committee (FIMSAC)
3:00 pm	Meeting with staff
4:00 pm	SEC Investor Advisory Committee (IAC) meeting

Friday, April 3, 2020

9:45 am	Meeting with staff
10:00 am	Phone call with Advent Capital Management, including: Tracy Maitland,
	President; Edward Delk, General Counsel; Tony Huang, Portfolio Manager; and
	Laura Bevill, Director
11:30 am	Phone call with Jon Cunliffe, Deputy Governor for Financial Stability, Bank of
	England
12:00 pm	Meeting with staff
2:30 pm	Meeting with staff
3:30 pm	Meeting with staff
4:00 pm	Meeting with staff
4:30 pm	Meeting with staff
5:00 pm	Commission Briefing

Saturday, April 4, 2020

6:30 pm Phone call with staff

Monday, April 6, 2020

7:00 am	Phone call with IOSCO Financial Stability Engagement Group (FSEG)
10:50 am	Phone call with Larry Kudlow, Director, NEC
11:00 am	Phone call with Ernst & Young (EY), including: Kelly Grier, U.S. Chairman; and
	John King, Americas Vice Chair for Assurance
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with staff
4:00 pm	Meeting with staff
4:30 pm	Meeting with staff
5:00 pm	Commission Briefing

Tuesday, April 7, 2020

7:00 am	IOSCO Board meeting
8:30 am	Interview with Andrew Ross Sorkin, CNBC
9:45 am	Meeting with staff
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:30 am	Phone call with Alex Gorsky, Chair of Corporate Governance Committee,
	Business Roundtable
1:00 pm	Phone call with Randal Quarles, Vice Chair for Supervision, Federal Reserve
	Board of Governors (FRB)
1:30 pm	Phone call with Ari Rubenstein, Chief Executive Officer, Global Trading Systems
	LLC (GTS); and Bill White, Chief Executive Officer, ClearList
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff

Wednesday, April 8, 2020

9:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Phone call with Financial Industry Regulatory Authority (FINRA), including:
	Robert Cook, President; and Bob Colby, Chief Legal Officer
11:30 am	Meeting with staff
1:30 pm	Phone call with Rodney Hood, Chairman, National Credit Union Administration
	(NCUA)
3:00 pm	Open Commission Meeting
6:00 pm	Meeting with Jelena McWilliams, Chairman, Federal Deposit Insurance
	Corporation (FDIC)

Thursday, April 9, 2020

7:00 am	Financial Stability Board (FSB) meeting
8:15 am	Phone call with Heath Tarbert, Chairman, Commodity Futures Trading
	Commission (CFTC)
10:00 am	Meeting with Andrew Olmem, Deputy Assistant to the President for Economic
	Policy, NEC
1:00 pm	Phone call with the Capital Group, including: Tim Armour, Chairman; Walt
	Burkley, Senior Counsel; and Mike Gitlin, Head of Fixed Income and Global
	Trading
1:30 pm	Phone call with Fidelity Investments, including: Abigail Johnson, Chairman;
	Nancy Prior, President of Fixed Income; Jonathan Chiel, General Counsel; J.J.
	Johnson, Head of Public Affairs and Policy; and Jim Febeo, Head of Government
	Relations
2:00 pm	Phone call with Investment Company Institute (ICI), including: Paul Stevens,
	President; Susan Olson, General Counsel; Dorothy Donohue, Deputy General
	Counsel; Ken Fang, Assistant General Counsel; James Duvall, Associate
	Economist; and Rob Skinner, Partner, Ropes & Gray
2:30 pm	Meeting with staff
4:00 pm	Meeting with staff
4:30 pm	Meeting with staff
5:00 pm	Commission Briefing

Monday, April 13, 2020

10:00 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Meeting with staff
1:30 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
3:30 pm	Phone call with Mark Wiseman
4:00 pm	Meeting with staff
4:30 pm	Meeting with staff
5:00 pm	Commission Briefing

Tuesday, April 14, 2020

7:00 am 9:00 am	IOSCO Board meeting Meeting with staff
9:30 am	Phone call with the Government Accountability Office (GAO), including: James Dalkin, Director; Grant Simmons, Assistant Director for Financial Management
	and Assurance Team; Ted Hu, Assistant Director for Financial Management and Assurance Team; Aaron Livernois, Assistant Director for Financial Management and Assurance Team; Jessica Boucher, Auditor in Charge; and Gary Barton,
	Partner, Cotton & Company
10:00 am	Phone call with Michael Khouri, Chairman, Federal Maritime Commission
	(FMC)
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:30 am	Meeting with staff
12:00 pm	Phone call with Cynthia Glassman, former SEC Commissioner
1:00 pm	Meeting with staff
1:30 pm	Phone call with Ted Truscott, Chief Executive Officer, Columbia Threadneedle Investments
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff
2:30 pm	Phone call with Congressman Brad Sherman
3:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
4:00 pm	Meeting with staff

Wednesday, April 15, 2020

9:00 am	Phone call with Leonard Leo, Co-Chairman, The Federalist Society for Law and
	Public Policy Studies
9:30 am	Meeting with staff
10:00 am	Phone call with The Vanguard Group, including: Tim Buckley, Chairman; and
	Natalie Bej, Head of U.S. Regulatory Affairs
10:30 am	Phone call with State Street, including: Cyrus Taraporevala, Chief Executive
	Officer; Kate McKinley, General Counsel; and Joe Barry, Global Head of Public
	Policy
11:15 am	Meeting with staff
4:00 pm	Phone call with James Gorman, Chief Executive Officer, Morgan Stanley

Thursday, April 16, 2020

10:00 am	Phone call with Invesco Ltd., including: Martin Flanagan, President; Greg
	McGreevey, Senior Managing Director; Tony Wong, Head of Fixed Income;
	Anna Paglia, Head of Legal, US ETFs; and Andy Blocker, Head of U.S.
	Government Affairs
10:30 am	Phone call with Bill Stromberg, Chief Executive Officer, T. Rowe Price

11:00 am	Phone call with PIMCO, including: Emmanuel Roman, Chief Executive Officer; and David Flattum, Global General Counsel		
11:30 am	Meeting with staff		
1:00 pm	Meeting with staff		
1:30 pm	Meeting with staff		
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff		
2:30 pm	Meeting with staff		
3:00 pm	Phone call with BlackRock Investments, including: Barbara Novick, Vice		
	Chairman; and Larry Fink, Chief Executive Officer		
3:30 pm	Meeting with Commissioner		
4:00 pm	Meeting with staff		
4:30 pm	Meeting with staff		
5:00 pm	Commission Briefing		

Friday, April 17, 2020

10:00 am	Interview with Andrew Ramonas, Bloomberg Law
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Phone call with EY, including: Kelly Grier, U.S. Chair; John King, Americas
	Vice Chair; and David Kane, Global Deputy Chair for Assurance
12:00 pm	Phone call with Jon Cunliffe, Deputy Governor for Financial Stability, Bank of
	England
4:45 pm	Meeting with staff
5:15 pm	Phone call with Congressman French Hill

Monday, April 20, 2020

10:00 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Meeting with staff
11:30 am	Meeting with staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with staff
1:00 pm	U.S. and UK CCP Resolution Working Group meeting, including: Heath Tarbert,
1	Chairman, CFTC; Clark Hutchinson, Director for the Division of Clearing and
	Risk, CFTC; Robert Wasserman, Chief Counsel for the Division of Clearing and
	Risk, CFTC; Jelena McWilliams, Chairman, FDIC; Rick Delfin, Director of
	Complex Financial Institutions, FDIC; Randal Quarles, Vice Chair for
	Supervision, FRB; Lael Brainard, Governor, FRB; Marta Chaffee, Senior
	Associate Director for the Division of Reserve Bank Operations and Payment
	Systems, FRB; Dave Ramsden, Deputy Governor for Markets, Banking, and
	Resolution, Bank of England; Sasha Mills, Executive Director of the Resolution
	Directorate' Bank of England; Jon Cunliffe, Deputy Governor for Financial
	Stability, Bank of England; and Christina Segal-Knowles, Executive Director of
	the Financial Market Infrastructure Directorate
3:00 pm	Phone call with the General Services Administration (GSA), including: Emily
	Murphy, Administrator; and Dan Mathews, Commissioner for the Public
	Buildings Service

4:00 pm	Meeting with staff
4:15 pm	Meeting with staff
4:30 pm	Phone call with Lael Brainard, Governor, FRB
4:35 pm	Meeting with staff
5:00 pm	Commission Briefing

Tuesday, April 21, 2020

7:30 am	FSB Steering Committee meeting
9:30 am	Phone call with Brent McIntosh, Under Secretary for International Affairs,
	Department of the Treasury
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:30 am	Meeting with staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with staff
1:15 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff
6:00 pm	Phone call with Congressman French Hill

Wednesday, April 22, 2020

8:15 am	Interview with Maria Bartiromo, Fox Business News
9:00 am	Phone call with Saeb Eigner, Chairman, Dubai Financial Services Authority
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Phone call with the Department of the Treasury, including: Peter Phelan, Deputy
	Assistant Secretary for Capital Markets; and Kipp Kranbuhl, Principal Deputy
	Assistant Secretary for Financial Markets
12:00 pm	Closed Commission Meeting
1:00 pm	Phone call with Damon Silvers, Director of Policy, American Federation of Labor
	and Congress of Industrial Organizations (AFL-CIO)
1:30 pm	Phone call with the Council of Institutional Investors (CII), including: Ken
	Bertsch, Executive Director; and Jeff Mahoney, General Counsel
2:00 pm	Phone call with Jo Ann Jenkins, Chief Executive Officer, AARP
2:45 pm	Phone call with Senator Mike Crapo
3:00 pm	Meeting with staff
4:00 pm	Phone call with OTC Markets Group, including: Cromwell Coulson, President;
	Dan Zinn, General Counsel; and Cass Sanford, Associate General Counsel
4:30 pm	Meeting with staff
5:00 pm	Meeting with staff

Thursday, April 23, 2020

7:00 am	Phone call with IOSCO's FSEG
10:30 am	Phone call with the Federal Housing Finance Agency (FHFA), including: Mark
	Calabria, Director; and John Roscoe, Chief of Staff
11:00 pm	Meeting with staff

1:00 pm	Meeting with staff
1:30 pm	Phone call with Randal Quarles, Vice Chair for Supervision, FRB
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff
3:00 pm	Phone call with BNY Mellon, including: Todd Gibbons, Chief Executive Officer;
	Kevin McCarthy, General Counsel; Jennifer Xi, Global Head of Government
	Relations; and Christopher Lucas, Head of Federal Government Relations
3:30 pm	Phone call with Senator Tim Scott
4:00 pm	Meeting with staff
4:30 pm	Meeting with staff
5:00 pm	Commission Briefing

Friday, April 24, 2020

0.00	Discourse II see Al. Company Det Transport
9:00 am	Phone call with Senator Pat Toomey
9:45 am	Phone call with the Bank of France, including: Francois Villeroy de Galhau,
	Governor; and Emmanuelle Assouan, Deputy General Director of Financial
	Stability and Operations
10:15 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
12:00 pm	Phone call with Stacey Cunningham, President, NYSE
1:30 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Phone call with Heath Tarbert, Chairman, CFTC
2:45 pm	Phone call with Senator Mark Warner
3:15 pm	Meeting with staff
4:00 pm	Phone call with the Office of Financial Research (OFR), including: Dino
_	Falaschetti, Director; and Alexander Pollock, Principal Deputy Director for
	Research and Analysis and Data

Monday, April 27, 2020

8:30 am	Meeting with staff
9:30 am	Meeting with staff
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Meeting with staff
1:30 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Speaking engagement, Tele-Town Hall with the American Association of
	Individual Investors
3:00 pm	Phone call with Congressman Tom Graves
4:00 pm	Meeting with staff
4:30 pm	Meeting with staff
5:00 pm	Commission Briefing

Tuesd	lav.	April	128.	2020
	,,,		,	

7:00 am	Phone call with Ashley Alder, Chairman, IOSCO Board
8:00 am	Phone call with Jun Mizuguchi, Senior Deputy Commissioner for International
	Affairs, Japan Financial Services Agency
8:30 am	Phone call with Robert Ophele, Chairman, French Financial Markets Authority
9:45 am	Meeting with staff
10:00 am	Phone call with Nausicaa Delfas, Executive Director of International, UK
	Financial Conduct Authority
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:45 am	Meeting with staff
12:00 pm	Phone call with the FDIC, including: Jelena McWilliams, Chairman; Travis Hill,
	Deputy to the Chairman for Policy; Chad Davis, Deputy to the Chairman for
	External Affairs; Nick Podsiadly, General Counsel; and Alex LePore, Senior
1.00	Policy Analyst
1:00 pm	Phone call with the Business Roundtable, including: Alex Gorsky, Chair,
	Corporate Governance Committee; Marc Benioff, Chief Executive Officer,
	Salesforce; Jim Cracchiolo, Chief Executive Officer, Ameriprise Financial; Adena
	Friedman, President, Nasdaq; Lance Fritz, Chairman, Union Pacific; Tricia
	Griffith, President, Progressive Corporation; Mauricio Gutierrez, President, NRG Energy; Jim Keane, President, Steelcase Inc.; Marc Lautenbach, President, Pitney
	Bowes; Oscar Munoz, Chief Executive Officer, United Airlines; Doug Peterson,
	President, S&P Global; Ginni Rometty, Executive Chairman, IBM Corporation;
	Michael Roth, Chairman, Interpublic Group; Robert Smith, Chairman, Vista
	Equity Partners; Scott Stephenson, Chairman, Verisk Analytics; Darren Woods,
	Chairman, ExxonMobil Corporation; Jim Fitterling, Chief Executive Officer,
	Dow, Inc.; and Greg Hayes, Chief Executive Officer, Raytheon Technologies
	Corporation
1:30 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Phone call with Makan Delrahim, Assistant Attorney General of the Antitrust
1	Division, Department of Justice
3:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
3:30 pm	Meeting with staff
4:00 pm	Meeting with staff
5:30 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
_	

Wednesday, April 29, 2020

7:00 am	IOSCO Board meeting
9:30 am	Meeting with staff
9:45 am	Meeting with staff
10:00 am	Phone call with the National Association of Investment Companies, including:
	Robert Greene, President; and Carmen Ortiz McGhee, Executive Vice President
10:30 am	Meeting with staff

11:00 am	Meeting with staff
1:30 pm	Meeting with staff
3:00 pm	Speaking engagement, The Wharton School, University of Pennsylvania
4:30 pm	Meeting with Blythe Adamson, Flatiron Health, Inc.

Thursday, April 30, 2020

9:00 am	FSB meeting
10:50 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Meeting with staff
11:30 am	Meeting with staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with staff
1:00 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Phone call with Jerome Powell, Chair, FRB
2:30 pm	Speaking engagement, Stanford Law School, Rock Center on Corporate
	Governance
3:00 pm	Meeting with staff
3:30 pm	Speaking engagement, Opening remarks at the National Association of Corporate
	Directors Advisory Council Special Meeting
4:00 pm	Meeting with staff
4:30 pm	Meeting with staff
5:00 pm	Commission Briefing
5:30 pm	Meeting with staff